WHEREAS, the Village Council previously adopted Resolution No. 18-01-05, thereby 

nominating property for acquisition by the Monroe County Land Authority ("MCLA") for 

purchase of the Property on behalf of the Village and approving a Village contribution of Three 

Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollar ($375,000.00) from the Affordable Housing Fund 

toward the purchase, with the intent of creating and protecting affordable/workforce housing 

within the Village; and 

WHEREAS, the MCLA purchased the property and conveyed it to the Village on April 

10,2018;and

[...]

Recitals. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated 

into this Resolution by reference. 

Section 2. Approval of Waiver of Building Permit Fees. The Village Council 

hereby approves the waiver of Building Permit Fees of approximately Thirty Thousand Three 

Hundred and Twenty-five Dollars ($30,325.00) for the Affordable Housing Development by 

Habitat for Humanity on the property located at 84771 Overseas Highway on Windley Key (with 

Real Estate Number 00093980-000000) within the jurisdictional boundaries of Islamorada, 

Village of Islands.